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Laboratoire d'analyses

alcoholic beverages

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cephalopods and products

thereof

cereals and bakery products
cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

compound feeds

dietetic foods, food
supplements, fortified foods

dietetic foods, food
supplements, fortified foods

feed materials
feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

04/06/2019
04/06/2019
05/06/2019
07/06/2019
06/06/2019
04/06/2019
04/06/2019
07/06/2019

03/06/2019
07/06/2019

03/06/2019

06/06/2019

03/06/2019
04/06/2019

05/06/2019

06/06/2019

06/06/2019

07/06/2019

Reference

2019.2056

2019.2045

2019.2081

2019.2112

2019.2087

2019.2043

2019.2047

2019.2110

2019.2022
2019.2111

2019.2025

2019.2084

2019.2007
2019.2051

2019.2066

2019.2088

2019.2090

2019.2104
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Commission
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RASFF Portal

Notification

alert
alert
information for attention
alert
information for attention
alert
border rejection
alert

information for follow-up
information for follow-up

alert
alert

information for attention
information for follow-up

information for follow-up

border rejection
border rejection

alert

Notifié par

Germany
France
Spain
France
Lithuania
Denmark
Finland
Spain

Italy
Netherlands

Latvia

Estonia

Finland
Netherlands

Austria

Greece

Greece

Germany

Week 23- 2019

Pays concernés

Germany (D), Italy (O)
France (D/0), Spain (D)
Italy (0), Spain (D)
France (0), Spain (D)

INFOSAN, Lithuania, Vietnam (O)

Denmark (D/0), Finland (D), Norway (D),
Romania (D), Spain (D)

Finland, India (O), Sweden

France (0), Spain (D)

Germany (O), Greece (D), Italy (D/O), San Marino
(D), Spain (O)
Germany (O), Netherlands (D)

Finland (D), Italy (O), Latvia (D/O)
Estonia (D), Finland (O)

Finland (D), Lithuania (O)
Netherlands, Norway (O)

Austria (D), Croatia (0), Slovenia

Cyprus, Greece, United States (O)

Greece, United States (O)

Austria (D), China (0), Germany (D), INFOSAN,
Switzerland (D)
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lactose (29 g/kg), colour E 102 - tartrazine and traces of lactoprotein
(casein) in liqueur from Italy

Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins (407.1 ug/kg - ppb) in live
saltwater clams (Donax spp.) from France

too high count of Escherichia coli (330; 230; 130; 700; 490
MPN/100g) in live venus clams (Chamelea gallina) from Italy
Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins - okadaic acid in live
mussels (Mytilus edulis) from France

cadmium (1.57 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen octopus (Octopus
membranaceus) from Vietnam

inorganic arsenic (0.330, 0.362 mg/kg - ppm) in organic quinoa rice
cakes and rice cake with salt from Denmark

unauthorised substance tricyclazole (0.035 mg/kg - ppm) in basmati
rice from India

hazelnut (> 20 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on energy cereal bars from
France

high count of Escherichia coli in herbal infusion from Italy, produced
in Spain, with raw material from Germany

dioxins (1.49 ng/kg - ppt) in herbs of Provence from Germany
patulin (50.9 pg/kg - ppb) in organic apple based smoothies from
Latvia, with raw material from Italy

benzo(a)pyrene (44.1 ug/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 220.4 pg/kg - ppb) in spirulina from
Finland

Salmonella enterica ser. Agona (presence /25g) in rape seed expeller
from Lithuania

arsenic (104 mg/kg - ppm) in shrimp powder from Norway
Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /25g) in organic
sunflower cake from Croatia

Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /250g) in fish meal
from the United States

Salmonella enterica ser. Montevideo (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Miinster (presence /25g) in fish meal from the United
States

dioxins (4.31 ng/kg - ppt) in ginkgo biloba leaves from China

Réglementation o

a étiqueter
160 pg/kg
230 NPP/100g
160 pg/kg
1 mg/kg
0,30 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
a étiqueter
1,25 ng/kg
50 pg/kg

Benzo(a)pyréne = 10 pg/kg -
S4HAP = 50 pg/kg

absence/25g
25 mg/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

1,25 ng/kg
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fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

03/06/2019
03/06/2019

03/06/2019
03/06/2019
03/06/2019

03/06/2019
04/06/2019

04/06/2019
04/06/2019
04/06/2019
04/06/2019

04/06/2019

05/06/2019

05/06/2019

06/06/2019
06/06/2019

07/06/2019
05/06/2019
03/06/2019

03/06/2019

Reference

2019.2013

2019.2015

2019.2028
2019.2016
2019.2019

2019.2023
2019.2033

2019.2034
2019.2035
2019.2040
2019.2041

2019.2055

2019.2064

2019.2072

2019.2096
2019.2097

2019.2108

2019.1991

2019.2012

2019.2020

* %%
*
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*

*
*op ke

Commission
européenne

RASFF Portal

Notification

information for attention
information for attention

information for attention
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

information for follow-up
alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert
alert
information for attention

information for attention

Notifié par

Italy

Italy
Spain
France

United Kingdom

Bulgaria

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Belgium
United Kingdom
Netherlands

Germany

Austria

United Kingdom

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Germany
Germany
Germany

Spain

Week 23- 2019

Pays concernés

Italy (D), Spain (O)
Croatia (0), Italy (D)

Italy (D), Spain (D/O)
France, Turkey (O)
Malaysia (O), United Kingdom

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
Malaysia (O), United Kingdom

Malaysia (O), United Kingdom
Belgium, Turkey (O)
Malaysia (O), United Kingdom
Netherlands, Turkey (O)

Germany (D), Netherlands, Syria (O)
Austria (D), China (0), Germany, INFOSAN

Malaysia (0), United Kingdom
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
Germany (D), Netherlands, Vietnam (O)

Germany, INFOSAN, Malta (D), Netherlands (D),
Turkey (O)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, Turkey (O)

INFOSAN, India (0), Spain (D/0O)
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mercury (1.9 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish thawed under
vacuum prepared from Spain

dioxins (11.820 pg WHO TEQ/g) in chilled tuna slices from Croatia

mercury (1.6; 1.9 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed swordfish loins from Spain

ochratoxin A (20 ug/kg - ppb) in raisins from Turkey
Salmonella (presence /25g) and high count of Escherichia coli
(7.8x10*3 CFU/g) in betel Leaves from Malaysia

acetamiprid (0.621 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh peppers from Turkey

Salmonella (presence /25g) in betel leaves from Malaysia

high count of Escherichia coli (9 x 10*3 CFU/g) in betel leaves from
Malaysia

ochratoxin A (27 ug/kg - ppb) in raisins from Turkey

high count of Escherichia coli (8.2 x 10*3 CFU/g) in betel leaves from
Malaysia

ochratoxin A (41 ug/kg - ppb) in organic dried figs from Turkey
unauthorised use of colour E 127 - erythrosine in pickled turnips
from Syria, via the Netherlands

acetamiprid (0.82 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substances
carbofuran (0.038 mg/kg - ppm), amitraz (0.094 mg/kg - ppm) and
fipronil (0.016 mg/kg - ppm) in dried goji berries from China, via
Germany

high count of Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in betel leaves from
Malaysia

formetanate (0.26 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey

formetanate (0.376 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey

chlorate (2.99 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mango cubes from Vietnam,
via the Netherlands

pyrrolizidine alkaloids (17.9 mg/kg - ppm) in ground cumin from
Turkey

pyrrolizidine alkaloids (13100 ug/kg - ppb) in oregano rubbed from
Turkey

peanut (2.7; 2.9; 4 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on ground mustard
from Spain, with raw material from India

Réglementation*

1 mg/kg
6,5 pg/g

1 mg/kg
10 pg/kg
absnece/25g - 100 UFC/g

0,3 mg/kg
absence/25g

100 UFC/g
10 ug/ke
100 UFC/g

Interdit

0,5 mg/kg - 0,002 mg/kg -
0,05 mg/kg - 0,005 mg/kg
absence/25g

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

a étiqueter
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herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

Reference

05/06/2019 = 2019.2077
07/06/2019 = 2019.2099
03/06/2019 = 2019.2000
04/06/2019 = 2019.2057
03/06/2019 = 2019.1999
03/06/2019 = 2019.2002
03/06/2019 = 2019.2008
03/06/2019 = 2019.2018
03/06/2019 = 2019.2029
03/06/2019 = 2019.2030
04/06/2019 = 2019.2036
04/06/2019 = 2019.2046
05/06/2019 = 2019.2061
05/06/2019 = 2019.2062
05/06/2019 = 2019.2068
07/06/2019 = 2019.2107
07/06/2019 = 2019.2109
03/06/2019 = 2019.2021
03/06/2019 = 2019.2009
04/06/2019 = 2019.2038
04/06/2019 = 2019.2042
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Notification

information for attention

alert
border rejection

alert

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

alert

information for attention

alert

information for attention

Notifié par

Ireland
Germany
Italy

Ireland

Greece

Greece
Portugal

Greece

Netherlands

Poland

Greece

Greece
Netherlands

Germany
Germany
Greece
Greece
Norway
Czech Republic

Austria

Poland

Week 23- 2019

Pays concernés

INFOSAN, Ireland (D), Pakistan (O)
Austria (O), Germany (D)
Brazil (0), Italy

France (D), Ireland (O)

Greece, Sudan (0)
Greece, Sudan (0)

China (O), Portugal

Greece, Sudan (0)
Netherlands, Uganda (O)

Lebanon, Nigeria (O), Poland
Greece, Sudan (0)
Greece, Sudan (0)

Netherlands, Uganda (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)
Germany, Uganda (O)
Greece, Sudan (0)
Greece, Sudan (0)

Norway (D), United Kingdom (O)
Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)
Austria (D), Belgium (O), Netherlands

Hong Kong (D), Poland (D/0O), Vietnam (D)
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Réglementation*

aflatoxins (B1 = 16.2; Tot. = 16.9 ug/kg - ppb) in seasoning mix
chicken tikka from Pakistan

pyrrolizidine alkaloids (11600 ug/kg - ppb) in oregano from Austria

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+; stx2-; eae+ /25g) in
frozen beef from Brazil

dioxins (27.18; 26.52 ng/kg - ppt) in chilled horse meat from Ireland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan

aflatoxins (B1 = 22; Tot. = 27.3 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts in shell Bl=

from China

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Uganda

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in white sesame seeds from
Nigeria

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in whitish sesame seeds from
Sudan

Salmonella (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in whitish sesame seeds from
Sudan

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in organic sesame seeds from
Uganda

aflatoxins (B1 = 14.44; Tot. = 22.46 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from
Turkey

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Uganda
Salmonella (presence in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in whitish sesame
seeds from Sudan

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan

Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in petfood
from the United Kingdom

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
breast fillet from Poland

Campylobacter jejuni (present /10g) in frozen raw chicken from
Belgium, via the Netherlands

residue level above MRL for doxycycline (123 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen
poultry meat from Poland

B1 =5 pg/kg - SAfla =10

pe/kg

50 UFC/g

absence/25g
absence/25g

2 ug/kg - SAfla=4

ue/kg
absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g

Bl =8 pg/kg - SAfla=10

me/kg
absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/10g

100 pg/kg
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés Réglementation*

It t and It t Sal I 25g) in f half chicken breast fi Brazil,
poultry meat and POUltry meat ¢ /06/2019 = 2019.2063 border rejection United Kingdom Brazil (0), Netherlands, United Kingdom almonella (presence /25g) in frozen half chicken breast from Brazi absence/25g
products via the Netherlands
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Miinster (present in 1 out of 5 samples
pouftry POLRTY 05/06/2019 = 2019.2076 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Poland (O) ) ) I_ Y (P I Y P absence/25g
products /25g) in chilled chicken from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat
pouftry producfs uitry 06/06/2019 = 2019.2082 information for follow-up Italy Hungary (0), Italy (D) Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen duck inner fillets from Hungary absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled ready-to-eat
P v P v 06/06/2019 = 2019.2092 alert Belgium Belgium (D/O), Germany (0), Luxembourg (D) R ytog (P / g). X v absence/25g
products chicken parts from Germany, packaged in Belgium
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from
P v P y 06/06/2019 = 2019.2095 border rejection United Kingdom Brazil (0), Ireland, United Kingdom ) (P /2%€) absence/25g
products Brazil
It t and poult t Sal lla enteri . Kentucky (in 1 out of 5 les /25g) i
poultry meat and poultry mea 06/06/2019 = 2019.2098 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania (D), Poland (O) almone .a en EI‘IC? ser. Kentucky (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in absence/25g
products chilled chicken broiler quarters from Poland
It t and It t Sal lla enteri .N t 25g) in chilled chick
poultry meat and poultry mea 07/06/2019 = 2019.2102 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic, Poland (D/O) @ m‘one 3 enterica ser. Newport (presence /25g) in chilled chicken absence/25g
products leg fillets from Poland
ilki dient undeclared hilled ch -fl d hi
prepared dishes and snacks 06/06/2019 = 2019.2086 alert France Belgium (D), France (O) m! ingrecient un ec.are on chifled cheese-tlavoured gnoceht a étiqueter
mislabelled as gnocchi from France
soups, brotl?s, sauces and 03/06/2019 = 2019.2011 information for attention Italy INFOSAN, Italy (O), United Kingdom, United ' lactoprotein (betalactoglobulin) undeclared on porcini mushrooms 3 étiqueter
condiments States (D) granular stock and bouillon from Italy
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